

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: JULY 28, 2020

PROJECT: Gill Ave Sewer Reconstruction Project
Project No. 20-2584 / CIP No. 51294

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$317,063.00 to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. at the August 3, 2020 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>TOTAL BID</u>
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$317,063.00
Mainline Contracting Inc.	\$379,750.50


City staff recommends awarding this project to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. for the total bid amount of \$317,063.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Wastewater Enterprise
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Wastewater Enterprise
COST CENTER		833
LINE ITEM		4380
FUNDING CENTER		604
BID AMOUNT	\$317,063.00	\$317,063.00

PROJECT MANAGER:


Nicole Lecy, PE
City of Rapid City

DATE:

7/29/2020

PROJECT NAME: GILL AVE SEWER RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT
PROJECT NUMBER: 20-2584
LET DATE: JULY 28, 2020
LOW BID AMOUNT: \$317,063.00

ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.		MAINLINE CONTRACTING INC.	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,780.00	\$25,780.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00
2		INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1	\$32,800.00	\$32,800.00	\$34,385.00	\$34,385.00	\$79,500.00	\$79,500.00
3		REESTABLISH PROPERTY CORNERS	EA	1	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$1,108.00	\$1,108.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4		REMOVE AC PAVEMENT	SY	825	\$28.00	\$23,100.00	\$20.70	\$17,077.50	\$17.50	\$14,437.50
5		REMOVE PCC DRIVEWAY & APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	23	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$37.50	\$862.50	\$40.00	\$920.00
6		REMOVE CONCRETE FILLET & DRAIN PAN	SY	35	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$33.00	\$1,155.00	\$25.00	\$875.00
7		REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	41	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$75.50	\$3,095.50	\$90.00	\$3,690.00
8		AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST	EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$165.50	\$496.50	\$200.00	\$600.00
9		EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED-DIGOUTS	CY	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$48.50	\$4,850.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
10		CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH BACKFILL MATERIAL (TRENCH)	CY	25	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
11		FLOWABLE FILL	CY	0	\$55.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12		TYPE I BEDDING MATERIAL	T	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.50	\$2,050.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
13		TYPE II FOUNDATION MATERIAL	T	115	\$35.00	\$4,025.00	\$20.00	\$2,300.00	\$28.00	\$3,220.00
14		TYPE III FOUNDATION MATERIAL	T	225	\$45.00	\$10,125.00	\$21.00	\$4,725.00	\$32.00	\$7,200.00

15		TYPE IV FOUNDATION MATERIAL	T	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
16		8" PVC SEWER MAIN (6'-8')	LF	199	\$55.00	\$10,945.00	\$76.95	\$15,313.05	\$74.00	\$14,726.00
17		8" PVC SEWER MAIN (8'-10')	LF	167	\$60.00	\$10,020.00	\$89.00	\$14,863.00	\$79.00	\$13,193.00
18		8" PVC SEWER MAIN (10'-12')	LF	286	\$65.00	\$18,590.00	\$96.40	\$27,570.40	\$84.00	\$24,024.00
19		4" PVC SEWER SERVICE LINE	LF	143	\$40.00	\$5,720.00	\$153.50	\$21,950.50	\$68.00	\$9,724.00
20		STANDARD MANHOLE, 48"	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,867.00	\$9,734.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
21		TERMINATION MANHOLE, 48"	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,039.00	\$5,039.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
22		EXTRA MANHOLE DEPTH, 48"	VF	9.2	\$350.00	\$3,220.00	\$569.00	\$5,234.80	\$840.00	\$7,728.00
23		4" PVC SEWER CLEANOUT W/METAL COVER	EA	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$698.00	\$6,980.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
24		8"X8"X4" GASKETED WYE	EA	12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$280.00	\$3,360.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00
25		CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,682.00	\$2,682.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00
26		CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER MAIN	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
27		RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	11	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$227.00	\$2,497.00	\$825.00	\$9,075.00
28		GRAVEL FILTER SOCKS	LF	6	\$7.50	\$45.00	\$6.00	\$36.00	\$20.00	\$120.00
29		INLET PROTECTION DEVICE	EA	4	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$113.50	\$454.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
30		AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3/4"	T	516	\$35.00	\$18,060.00	\$45.75	\$23,607.00	\$43.50	\$22,446.00
31		GRAVEL SURFACING, TEMPORARY	T	85	\$35.00	\$2,975.00	\$36.00	\$3,060.00	\$45.50	\$3,867.50
32		AC, CLASS E, TYPE 1 PG64-22	T	230	\$200.00	\$46,000.00	\$142.75	\$32,832.50	\$205.00	\$47,150.00
33		PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT, 6" NONREINFORCED	SY	23	\$130.00	\$2,990.00	\$104.00	\$2,392.00	\$130.00	\$2,990.00

34	CONCRETE FILLET & PAN, 6" REINFORCED	SY	35	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$133.00	\$4,655.00	\$165.00	\$5,775.00
35	GEOGRID	SY	875	\$6.00	\$5,250.00	\$5.45	\$4,768.75	\$8.80	\$7,700.00
36	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
37	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	SF	243.5	\$10.00	\$2,435.00	\$14.00	\$3,409.00	\$17.00	\$4,139.50
38	TYPE 3 BARRICADES	EA	41	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$200.00	\$8,200.00	\$250.00	\$10,250.00
39	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,220.00	\$2,440.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
TOTAL					\$315,000.00		\$317,063.00		\$379,750.50

CONSULTANT

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

 07/29/2020

Dana Foreman, PE
KLJ Engineering, LLC

Date

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Reviewed by:

 7/29/2020

Nicole Lecy, PE

Date